
Boys

Points Time
1 37 SAPIGÓRSKI Michał POL 95 03:49,7 100 3:24,24
2 14 BUŘIČ Tomaš CZE 100 02:49,5 90 2:44,95

3 12 SPÁČIL Tomaš CZE 90 03:03,0 90 3:06,00

4 24 VERTAČNIK Tim SLO 95 02:17,1 85 2:35,00
5 25 MORING Tom GER 100 03:05,0 85 3:01,90
6 35 MICHALIK Olaf POL 100 02:49,0 80 02:24,0

7 36 SAPIGÓRSKI Patryk POL 95 03:13,5 70 2:52,50
8 13 VANĚČEK Jiri CZE 90 02:54,3 55 2:56,28
9 4 GAÁL Ján SVK 90 03:09,0
10 34 KOŚCIELNIAK Tomasz POL 90 03:11,0
11 28 PFEIFFER Daniel GER 90 03:22,7
12 16 MATYÁŠ Marek CZE 85 02:30,8
13 6 KRUPKA Oliver SVK 85 03:19,4
14 17 KOŠAŘIK Petr CZE 85 03:47,9
15 30 NOSTITZ Thomas GER 85 04:16,6
16 5 GAÁL Tomáš SVK 80 03:35,6
17 26 HAUBENESTEL Philipp GER 80 03:42,0
18 15 MASTNÝ Jiri CZE 80 04:27,0
19 22 SOTENŠEK Tadej SLO 80 04:53,3
20 29 SABBAN Florian GER 75 03:35,7
21 39 MIREK Robert POL 75 04:10,0
22 3 HANKE Florian SUI 75 04:58,1
23 8 STAREC Erik SVK 70 03:40,7
24 38 PEREK Jakub POL 70 04:00,1
25 11 ZBAŠNIK Sandi CRO 70 04:27,2
26 21 FLAJS Andraž SLO 65 03:06,0
27 7 MEDVECKÝ David SVK 65 03:33,6
28 27 MÜLLER Etienne GER 65 04:19,3
29 23 MIKAC-ZORKO Jan SLO 60 02:18,9
30 2 POZNER Jannis SUI 45 04:23,8

Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name Nationality Points F i n a l 

TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 

Disciplina 1:  Muha natančno
Event 1:  Fly Accuracy

Time



Girls

Points Time

1 40 HALICKA Kornelia POL 90 02:33,0 90 2:25,36

2 32 STRAUCH Josephin GER 90 03:00,0 80 3:05,22

3 31 PFEIFFER Christin GER 90 04:28,3 85 4:20,00
4 18 MARKOVÁ Katerina CZE 85 02:16,0 70 2:35,69
5 19 ZELENKOVÁ Iva CZE 85 04:04,3 70 4:06,72
6 20 ROBLOVÁ Katerina CZE 75 03:52,9 70 4:15,00
7 41 ŽAKOWSKA Magda POL 65 03:21,4
8 42 ŽELAZOWSKA Donata POL 65 03:51,1
9 33 WUNSCH  Anna Katharina GER 65 04:07,2
10 9 GARAYOVA Margareta SVK 60 04:40,0
11 10 BRODNIANSKA Michaela SVK 10 05:46,4
12 1 TSCHABRUN Janine AUT 0 00:00,0

F i n a l 

TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 

Disciplina 1:  Muha natančno
Event 1:  Fly Accuracy

TimeRank Start 
No. Surname and Name Nationality Points



Boys

Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name Nationality Distance 1 Distance 2 Points F i n a l 

1 12 SPÁČIL Tomaš CZE 60,09 59,88 119,97 57,84
2 28 PFEIFFER Daniel GER 50,64 42,99 93,63 55,92
3 26 HAUBENESTEL Philipp GER 49,17 44,98 94,15 54,11
4 25 MORING Tom GER 53,04 53,03 106,07 51,87
5 34 KOŚCIELNIAK Tomasz POL 52,38 43,79 96,17 51,69
6 13 VANĚČEK Jiri CZE 48,84 46,65 95,49 50,15
7 15 MASTNÝ Jiri CZE 50,99 48,32 99,31 50,08
8 16 MATYÁŠ Marek CZE 48,85 46,76 95,61 44,16
9 35 MICHALIK Olaf POL 48,42 45,03 93,45
10 11 ZBAŠNIK Sandi CRO 47,11 44,12 91,23
11 29 SABBAN Florian GER 46,62 44,36 90,98
12 27 MÜLLER Etienne GER 45,82 45,66 91,48
13 6 KRUPKA Oliver SVK 45,07 43,13 88,20
14 39 MIREK Robert POL 44,97 42,33 87,30
15 7 MEDVECKÝ David SVK 44,85 40,55 85,40
16 17 KOŠAŘIK Petr CZE 43,34 35,86 79,20
17 4 GAÁL Ján SVK 42,89 40,19 83,08
18 14 BUŘIČ Tomaš CZE 42,52 41,13 83,65
19 37 SAPIGÓRSKI Michał POL 42,36 41,49 83,85
20 24 VERTAČNIK Tim SLO 42,28 41,73 84,01
21 3 HANKE Florian SUI 40,60 40,36 80,96
22 36 SAPIGÓRSKI Patryk POL 40,06 36,03 76,09
23 22 SOTENŠEK Tadej SLO 39,62 39,29 78,91
24 21 FLAJS Andraž SLO 39,56 39,31 78,87
25 38 PEREK Jakub POL 38,14 37,68 75,82
26 23 MIKAC-ZORKO Jan SLO 37,86 37,07 74,93
27 8 STAREC Erik SVK 36,50 35,97 72,47
28 30 NOSTITZ Thomas GER 35,65 32,40 68,05
29 5 GAÁL Tomáš SVK 33,72 31,87 65,59
30 2 POZNER Jannis SUI 33,45 30,29 63,74

Event 2: Fly Distance Single Handed
 Disciplina 2: Muha daljava enoročno

TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 



Girls

Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name Nationality Distance 1 Distance 2 Points F i n a l 

1 18 MARKOVÁ Katerina CZE 45,94 45,56 91,50 49,16
2 31 PFEIFFER Christin GER 38,26 38,21 76,47 40,22
3 42 ŽELAZOWSKA Donata POL 38,50 38,48 76,98 40,22
4 20 ROBLOVÁ Katerina CZE 39,50 36,03 75,53 39,67
5 32 STRAUCH Josephin GER 37,83 37,69 75,52 36,69
6 40 HALICKA Kornelia POL 36,30 34,71 71,01 31,80
7 33 WUNSCH  Anna Katharina GER 36,00 34,28 70,28
8 19 ZELENKOVÁ Iva CZE 34,96 33,27 68,23
9 41 ŽAKOWSKA Magda POL 33,77 30,07 63,84
10 9 GARAYOVA Margareta SVK 32,22 29,66 61,88
11 10 BRODNIANSKA Michaela SVK 27,29 25,87 53,16
12 1 TSCHABRUN Janine AUT 0,00 0,00 0,00

Event 2: Fly Distance Single Handed
                 Disciplina 2: Muha daljava enoročno

TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 



Boys

Points Time

1 35 MICHALIK Olaf POL 96 01:47,6 98 1:46,09
2 34 KOŚCIELNIAK Tomasz POL 98 01:51,3 96 1:46,70
3 11 ZBAŠNIK Sandi CRO 94 01:48,3 92 1:27,29
4 16 MATYÁŠ Marek CZE 96 01:52,8 92 1:53,00
5 5 GAÁL Tomáš SVK 94 01:56,5 92 2:04,00
6 13 VANĚČEK Jiri CZE 96 01:54,0 90 1:56,70
7 37 SAPIGÓRSKI Michał POL 98 02:30,0 86 1:42,71
8 24 VERTAČNIK Tim SLO 94 01:45,6 82 1:52,46
9 12 SPÁČIL Tomaš CZE 92 01:31,9
10 7 MEDVECKÝ David SVK 92 01:55,0
11 25 MORING Tom GER 92 02:12,8
12 28 PFEIFFER Daniel GER 92 02:29,0
13 26 HAUBENESTEL Philipp GER 92 02:29,7
14 22 SOTENŠEK Tadej SLO 90 02:00,0
15 36 SAPIGÓRSKI Patryk POL 90 02:01,6
16 6 KRUPKA Oliver SVK 90 02:02,0
17 23 MIKAC-ZORKO Jan SLO 90 02:13,5
18 38 PEREK Jakub POL 90 02:36,7
19 14 BUŘIČ Tomaš CZE 88 01:37,0
20 17 KOŠAŘIK Petr CZE 88 02:13,5
21 29 SABBAN Florian GER 88 02:45,0
22 2 POZNER Jannis SUI 88 02:45,0
23 4 GAÁL Ján SVK 86 02:07,0
24 30 NOSTITZ Thomas GER 82 02:12,5
25 39 MIREK Robert POL 82 02:43,0
26 15 MASTNÝ Jiri CZE 80 01:49,7
27 21 FLAJS Andraž SLO 76 01:53,9
28 3 HANKE Florian SUI 76 02:32,9
29 27 MÜLLER Etienne GER 76 03:03,6
30 8 STAREC Erik SVK 70 02:13,6

Event 3:  Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 

Disciplina 3: Obtežilnik cilj

Nationality Points Time F i n a l Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name



Girls

Points Time

1 20 ROBLOVÁ Katerina CZE 88 01:56,2 94 2:04,00
2 32 STRAUCH Josephin GER 86 02:16,2 94 2:41,22
3 19 ZELENKOVÁ Iva CZE 88 01:49,0 92 1:46,44
4 31 PFEIFFER Christin GER 86 02:24,6 92 2:33,00
5 40 HALICKA Kornelia POL 90 01:58,0 88 2:01,70
6 18 MARKOVÁ Katerina CZE 88 02:06,8 80 1:58,22
7 41 ŽAKOWSKA Magda POL 84 02:08,0
8 33 WUNSCH  Anna Katharina GER 84 02:44,6
9 1 TSCHABRUN Janine AUT 72 02:54,7
10 42 ŽELAZOWSKA Donata POL 70 02:43,1
11 9 GARAYOVA Margareta SVK 66 02:51,9
12 10 BRODNIANSKA Michaela SVK 60 02:49,0

Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name

Event 3:  Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 

Disciplina 3: Obtežilnik cilj

Nationality Points Time F i n a l 



Boys

Points Time

1 12 SPÁČIL Tomaš CZE 95 02:35,9 100 2:18,24

2 34 KOŚCIELNIAK Tomasz POL 100 03:12,4 95 2:57,60

3 36 SAPIGÓRSKI Patryk POL 95 03:52,4 95 3:11,90
4 24 VERTAČNIK Tim SLO  03:00,5 90 2:55,00
5 28 PFEIFFER Daniel GER 95 03:59,3 90 3:33,21
6 14 BUŘIČ Tomaš CZE 95 02:54,3 85 2:53,50
7 11 ZBAŠNIK Sandi CRO 95 02:38,2 85 3:07,53
8 25 MORING Tom GER 95 04:07,6 85 3:37,06
9 6 KRUPKA Oliver SVK 90 03:28,2
10 8 STAREC Erik SVK 90 04:09,7
11 37 SAPIGÓRSKI Michał POL 85 02:58,3
12 7 MEDVECKÝ David SVK 85 03:01,1
13 23 MIKAC-ZORKO Jan SLO 85 03:11,9
14 16 MATYÁŠ Marek CZE 85 03:25,8
15 2 POZNER Jannis SUI 85 03:34,2
16 35 MICHALIK Olaf POL 85 03:34,4
17 4 GAÁL Ján SVK 85 03:50,3
18 13 VANĚČEK Jiri CZE 85 03:53,0
19 15 MASTNÝ Jiri CZE 80 03:26,1
20 5 GAÁL Tomáš SVK 80 03:47,0
21 39 MIREK Robert POL 80 04:08,0
22 26 HAUBENESTEL Philipp GER 80 04:46,1
23 21 FLAJS Andraž SLO 70 03:33,6
24 17 KOŠAŘIK Petr CZE 70 04:05,6
25 29 SABBAN Florian GER 65 04:20,3
26 30 NOSTITZ Thomas GER 65 04:22,1
27 3 HANKE Florian SUI 60 04:14,8
28 22 SOTENŠEK Tadej SLO 55 03:50,7
29 38 PEREK Jakub POL 55 03:55,0
30 27 MÜLLER Etienne GER 50 04:43,0

Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name Nationality Points

Event 4:  Spinning Accuracy 

TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 

Disciplina 4: Obtežilnik natančno 

Time F i n a l 



Girls

Points Time

1 18 MARKOVÁ Katerina CZE 80 03:42,0 95 2:51,15

2 19 ZELENKOVÁ Iva CZE 95 03:04,3 95 2:51,65

3 31 PFEIFFER Christin GER 80 03:59,0 95 3:29,00
4 40 HALICKA Kornelia POL 85 03:59,0 85 3:22,00
5 20 ROBLOVÁ Katerina CZE 95 03:30,5 80 3:13,28
6 32 STRAUCH Josephin GER 80 03:50,5 75 3:38,09
7 33 WUNSCH  Anna Katharina GER 80 04:08,2
8 41 ŽAKOWSKA Magda POL 65 03:26,8
9 10 BRODNIANSKA Michaela SVK 65 05:02,6
10 9 GARAYOVA Margareta SVK 60 04:11,7
11 42 ŽELAZOWSKA Donata POL 55 04:22,1
12 1 TSCHABRUN Janine AUT 55 05:05,0

Event 4:  Spinning Accuracy 

TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 

Disciplina 4: Obtežilnik natančno 

Time F i n a l Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name Nationality Points



Boys

Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name Nationality Distance Points F i n a l 

1 12 SPÁČIL Tomaš CZE 71,20 106,800 70,62
2 34 KOŚCIELNIAK Tomasz POL 70,78 106,170 68,94
3 35 MICHALIK Olaf POL 65,78 98,670 66,27
4 27 MÜLLER Etienne GER 69,58 104,370 65,89
5 26 HAUBENESTEL Philipp GER 71,76 107,640 65,59
6 39 MIREK Robert POL 65,39 98,085 62,08
7 21 FLAJS Andraž SLO 66,99 100,485 59,40
8 15 MASTNÝ Jiri CZE 67,76 101,640 52,79
9 36 SAPIGÓRSKI Patryk POL 65,30 97,950
10 25 MORING Tom GER 64,63 96,945
11 29 SABBAN Florian GER 63,28 94,920
12 23 MIKAC-ZORKO Jan SLO 62,86 94,290
13 22 SOTENŠEK Tadej SLO 62,49 93,735
14 37 SAPIGÓRSKI Michał POL 62,13 93,195
15 7 MEDVECKÝ David SVK 61,89 92,835
16 28 PFEIFFER Daniel GER 61,46 92,190
17 17 KOŠAŘIK Petr CZE 60,88 91,320
18 38 PEREK Jakub POL 60,78 91,170
19 24 VERTAČNIK Tim SLO 60,14 90,210
20 2 POZNER Jannis SUI 59,60 89,400
21 8 STAREC Erik SVK 57,65 86,475
22 6 KRUPKA Oliver SVK 57,06 85,590
23 16 MATYÁŠ Marek CZE 56,72 85,080
24 3 HANKE Florian SUI 53,18 79,770
25 30 NOSTITZ Thomas GER 53,15 79,725
26 4 GAÁL Ján SVK 51,35 77,025
27 14 BUŘIČ Tomaš CZE 49,62 74,430
28 13 VANĚČEK Jiri CZE 49,36 74,040
29 11 ZBAŠNIK Sandi CRO 47,79 71,685
30 5 GAÁL Tomáš SVK 0,00 0,000

Event 5: Spinning Distance Single Handed

TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 

Disciplina 5: obtežilnik daljava enoročno



Girls

Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name Nationality Distance Points F i n a l 

1 31 PFEIFFER Christin GER 61,15 91,725 59,65
2 41 ŽAKOWSKA Magda POL 59,82 89,730 58,41
3 32 STRAUCH Josephin GER 58,10 87,143 58,00
4 40 HALICKA Kornelia POL 61,38 92,070 56,50
5 20 ROBLOVÁ Katerina CZE 61,06 91,590 55,70
6 18 MARKOVÁ Katerina CZE 68,55 102,825 0,00
7 19 ZELENKOVÁ Iva CZE 56,79 85,185
8 9 GARAYOVA Margareta SVK 56,55 84,825
9 33 WUNSCH  Anna Katharina GER 55,67 83,505
10 42 ŽELAZOWSKA Donata POL 54,65 81,975
11 10 BRODNIANSKA Michaela SVK 45,92 68,880
12 1 TSCHABRUN Janine AUT 0,00 0,000

Event 5: Spinning Distance Single Handed

TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015
JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 

Disciplina 5: obtežilnik daljava enoročno



Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name Nationality D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Points

1 12 SPÁČIL Tomaš CZE 90 119,97 92 95 106,800 503,770

2 34 KOŚCIELNIAK Tomasz POL 90 96,17 98 100 106,170 490,340

3 25 MORING Tom GER 100 106,07 92 95 96,945 490,015
4 35 MICHALIK Olaf POL 100 93,45 96 85 98,670 473,120
5 28 PFEIFFER Daniel GER 90 93,63 92 95 92,190 462,820
6 37 SAPIGÓRSKI Michał POL 95 83,85 98 85 93,195 455,045
7 36 SAPIGÓRSKI Patryk POL 95 76,09 90 95 97,950 454,040
8 26 HAUBENESTEL Philipp GER 80 94,15 92 80 107,640 453,790
9 24 VERTAČNIK Tim SLO 95 84,01 94 90 90,210 453,220
10 16 MATYÁŠ Marek CZE 85 95,61 96 85 85,080 446,690
11 14 BUŘIČ Tomaš CZE 100 83,65 88 95 74,430 441,080
12 15 MASTNÝ Jiri CZE 80 99,31 80 80 101,640 440,950
13 13 VANĚČEK Jiri CZE 90 95,49 96 85 74,040 440,530
14 6 KRUPKA Oliver SVK 85 88,20 90 90 85,590 438,790
15 39 MIREK Robert POL 75 87,30 82 80 98,085 422,385
16 11 ZBAŠNIK Sandi CRO 70 91,23 94 95 71,685 421,915
17 4 GAÁL Ján SVK 90 83,08 86 85 77,025 421,105
18 7 MEDVECKÝ David SVK 65 85,40 92 85 92,835 420,235
19 29 SABBAN Florian GER 75 90,98 88 65 94,920 413,900
20 17 KOŠAŘIK Petr CZE 85 79,20 88 70 91,320 413,520
21 23 MIKAC-ZORKO Jan SLO 60 74,93 90 85 94,290 404,220
22 22 SOTENŠEK Tadej SLO 80 78,91 90 55 93,735 397,645
23 21 FLAJS Andraž SLO 65 78,87 76 70 100,485 390,355
24 8 STAREC Erik SVK 70 72,47 70 90 86,475 388,945
25 27 MÜLLER Etienne GER 65 91,48 76 50 104,370 386,850
26 38 PEREK Jakub POL 70 75,82 90 55 91,170 381,990
27 30 NOSTITZ Thomas GER 85 68,05 82 65 79,725 379,775
28 3 HANKE Florian SUI 75 80,96 76 60 79,770 371,730
29 2 POZNER Jannis SUI 45 63,74 88 85 89,400 371,140
30 5 GAÁL Tomáš SVK 80 65,59 94 80 0,000 319,590

JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 
TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015

Events 1-5, Pentathlon - Boys



Rank Start 
No. Surname and Name Nationality D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Points

1 18 MARKOVÁ Katerina CZE 85 91,50 88 80 102,825 447,325

2 40 HALICKA Kornelia POL 90 71,01 90 85 92,070 428,080

3 20 ROBLOVÁ Katerina CZE 75 75,53 88 95 91,590 425,120
4 31 PFEIFFER Christin GER 90 76,47 86 80 91,725 424,195
5 19 ZELENKOVÁ Iva CZE 85 68,23 88 95 85,185 421,415
6 32 STRAUCH Josephin GER 90 75,52 86 80 87,143 418,663
7 33 WUNSCH  Anna Katharina GER 65 70,28 84 80 83,505 382,785
8 41 ŽAKOWSKA Magda POL 65 63,84 84 65 89,730 367,570
9 42 ŽELAZOWSKA Donata POL 65 76,98 70 55 81,975 348,955
10 9 GARAYOVA Margareta SVK 60 61,88 66 60 84,825 332,705
11 10 BRODNIANSKA Michaela SVK 10 53,16 60 65 68,880 257,040
12 1 TSCHABRUN Janine AUT 0 0,00 72 55 0,000 127,000

JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 
TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015

Events 1-5, Pentathlon - Girls



Rank Team Teamscore

1 POL KOŚCIELNIAK Tomasz MICHALIK Olaf SAPIGÓRSKI Patryk SAPIGÓRSKI Michał 1872,545

2 CZE SPÁČIL Tomaš VANĚČEK Jiri BUŘIČ Tomaš MASTNÝ Jiri 1826,330

3 GER MORING Tom HAUBENESTEL Philipp MÜLLER Etienne PFEIFFER Daniel 1793,475

4 SLO FLAJS Andraž SOTENŠEK Tadej MIKAC-ZORKO Jan VERTAČNIK Tim 1645,440

5 SVK GAÁL Ján GAÁL Tomáš KRUPKA Oliver MEDVECKÝ David 1599,720

Pentathlon Team Results - Boys

JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 
TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015



Rank Team Teamscore

1 CZE MARKOVÁ Katerina ZELENKOVÁ Iva 868,740

2 GER PFEIFFER Christin WUNSCH  Anna Katharina 806,980

3 POL HALICKA Kornelia ŽELAZOWSKA Donata 795,650

4 SVK GARAYOVA Margareta BRODNIANSKA Michaela 589,745

Pentathlon Team Results  - Girls

JUNIOR WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 
TOLMIN - SLOVENIJA 9.7 - 12.7. 2015


